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7.21 Capital and repair expenditures by province, 1986-88"2 (million dollars) (concluded) 

Year and province 
or territory 

1988 (concluded) 

Manitoba 
Saskatchewan 
Alberta 
British Columbia 
Yukon and 

Northwest Territories 

Total 

Capital expenditures 

Con­
struction 

2,622.7 
2,972.5 

10,486.6 
8,178.4 

595.2 

73,506.8 

Machinery 
and 

equipment 

1.312.0 
1,748.5 
4,811.3 
4,793.6 

290.5 

46,033.8 

Sub­
total 

3,934.7 
4,721.0 

15,297.9 
12,972.0 

885.7 

119,540.6 

Repair expenditures 

Con­
struction 

565.5 
552.0 

1,453.6 
1,592.3 

124.2 

11,770.1 

Machinery 
and 

equipment 

779.1 
876.5 

2,412.3 
2,485.1 

161.2 

18,849.2 

Sub­
total 

1,344.6 
1,428.5 
3,865.9 
4,077.4 

285.4 

30,619.3 

Capital and 

Con­
struction 

3,188.2 
3,524.5 

11,940.2 
9,770.7 

719.4 

85,276.9 

repair expend: 

Machinery 
and 

equipment 

2,091.1 
2,625.0 
7,223.6 
7,278.7 

451.7 

64,883.0 

itures 

Total 

5,279.3 
6,149.5 

19,163.8 
17,049.4 

1,171.1 

150,159.9 

1 Actual expenditures, 1986; preliminary actual, 1987; intentions, 1988. 
2 Capital expenditures on machinery and equipment include an estimate for "capital items charged to operating expenses" in the manufacturing, 

utilities and trade totals. 

7.22 Value of building construction work performed, by type of structure, 1987 and 1988'2 

(thousand dollars) 

Type of structure 

Residential 
Single-detached 
Semi-detached (incl. duplexes) 
Apartments (incl. row housing) 
Other1 

Sub-total, residential 

Industrial 
Factories, plants, workshops, 

food canneries and smelters 
Mine and mine mill buildings 
Railway stations and roadway 

buildings 
Railway shops, engine houses, 

water and fuel stations 

Sub-total, industrial 

19873 

New 

13,276,644 
536,322 

5,255,103 
13,735,137 

32,803,206 

2,129,897 
128,180 

6,736 

60,929 

2,325,742 

Repair 

3,200,000 

3,200,000 

725,296 
60,674 

34,508 

43,134 

863,612 

Total 

13,276,644 
536,322 

5,255,103 
16,935,137 

36,003,206 

2,855,193 
188,854 

41,244 

104,063 

3,189,354 

19883 

New 

12,395,651 
401,282 

4,778,947 
14,775,346 

32,351,226 

2,220,776 
138,554 

17,463 

41,458 

2,418,251 

Repair 

3,300,000 

3,300,000 

772,921 
68,998 

35,204 

44,008 

921,131 

Total 

12,395,651 
401,282 

4,778,947 
18,075,346 

35,651,226 

2,993,697 
207,552 

52,667 

85,466 

3,339,382 

Commercial 
Warehouses, storehouses, 

refrigerated storage, etc. 
Grain elevators 
Hotels, clubs, restaurants. 

cafeterias and tourist cabins 
Office buildings 
Stores, retail and wholesale 
Garages and service stations 
Theatres, arenas, amusement 

and recreational buildings 
Laundries and dry cleaning 

establishments 

902,435 
46,993 

832,793 
4,753,191 
2,725,419 

400,960 

714,671 

— 

140,044 
22,981 

113,143 
741,275 
405,992 
135,609 

132,701 

— 

1,042,479 
69,974 

945,936 
5,494,466 
3,131,411 

536,569 

847,372 

— 

995,096 
58,989 

807,118 
4,803,015 
3,454,661 

443,017 

711,923 

— 

150,637 
25,897 

118,931 
796,686 
436,752 
149,284 

144,842 

— 

1,145,733 
84,886 

926,049 
5,599,701 
3,891,413 

592,301 

856,765 

— 
Sub-total, commercial 

Institutional 
Schools and other educational 

buildings 
Churches and other religious 

buildings 
Hospitals, sanatoria, clinics 

and first-aid stations, etc. 
Other institutional buildings 

Sub-total, institutional 

10,376,462 

1,423,201 

105,506 

884,834 
844,075 

3,257,616 

1,691,745 

660,605 

23,093 

153,442 
76,873 

914,013 

12,068,207 

2,083,806 

128,599 

1,038,276 
920,948 

4,171,629 

11,273,819 

1,313,912 

97,088 

960,430 
866,747 

3,238,177 

1,823,029 

705,946 

21,294 

156,992 
79,624 

963,856 

13,096,848 

2,019,858 

118,382 

1,117,422 
946,371 

4,202,033 


